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The Disease Intervention Specialists (DIS) Workforce Development Funding is part of the American Rescue 
Plan Act of 2021. This $1 billion investment will be used over a five-year period. For the first year, the DIS 
Workforce Funding will be distributed as a Year 3 Supplement to PS19-1901: STD Prevention and Control 
for Health Departments (STD PCHD). 

FY21 PS19-1901 (STD PCHD) Year 3 Supplement Funding Amounts 

Jurisdiction Award Amount* 
Alabama $2,888,606  
Alaska $1,000,000  
Arizona $4,620,011  
Arkansas $1,743,229  
Baltimore, MD $1,495,071  
California, (excl. LA & SF) $15,261,723  
Chicago, IL $3,420,190  
Colorado $3,044,289  
Connecticut $1,896,432  
Delaware $1,000,000  
District of Columbia $1,000,000  
Florida $14,639,830  
Georgia $5,277,100  
Hawaii $1,000,000  
Idaho $1,000,000  
Illinois, (excl. Chic.) $4,341,390  
Indiana $3,353,254  
Iowa $1,557,589  
Kansas $1,502,887  
Kentucky $2,538,247  
Los Angeles, CA $6,598,516  
Louisiana $2,872,569  
Maine $1,000,000  
Maryland, (excl. Balt.) $2,001,033  
Massachusetts $3,705,271  
Michigan $5,539,350  
Minnesota $2,678,096  
Mississippi $1,818,280  
Missouri $3,221,424  
Montana $1,000,000  

Jurisdiction Award Amount* 
Nebraska $1,103,504  
Nevada $2,099,161  
New Hampshire $1,000,000  
New Jersey $5,276,937  
New Mexico $1,408,230  
New York City, NY $8,273,411  
New York, (excl. NYC) $4,693,315  
North Carolina $5,472,349  
North Dakota $1,000,000  
Ohio $6,321,570  
Oklahoma $2,386,705  
Oregon $2,340,700  
Pennsylvania, (excl. Phil.) $4,185,084  
Philadelphia, PA $3,200,256  
Puerto Rico $1,917,681  
Rhode Island $1,000,000  
San Francisco, CA $2,246,359  
South Carolina $2,779,711  
South Dakota $1,000,000  
Tennessee $3,832,183  
Texas $18,681,523  
Utah $1,394,710  
Vermont $1,000,000  
Virgin Islands $1,000,000  
Virginia $4,519,512  
Washington $3,779,428  
West Virginia $1,070,880  
Wisconsin $3,002,404  
Wyoming $1,000,000  
  

TOTAL FY21 SUPPLEMENT AWARD AMOUNT: $200,000,000 

*Similar amounts will be awarded for the remaining performance period. 

https://www.cdc.gov/std/funding/pchd/default.htm
https://www.cdc.gov/std/funding/pchd/default.htm
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Award Amounts by Jurisdiction for Five-Year Funding Period, 2021-2025 

Jurisdiction 
Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
Baltimore, MD 
California, (excl. LA & SF) 
Chicago, IL 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Florida 
Georgia 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois, (excl. Chic.) 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Los Angeles, CA 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland, (excl. Balt.) 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
Missouri 
Montana 

Award Amount* 
$14,443,030 

$5,000,000 
$23,100,055 

$8,716,145 
$7,475,355 

$76,308,615 
$17,100,950 
$15,221,445 

$9,482,160 
$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$73,199,150 
$26,385,500 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$21,706,950 
$16,766,270 

$7,787,945 
$7,514,435 

$12,691,235 
$32,992,580 
$14,362,845 

$5,000,000 
$10,005,165 
$18,526,355 
$27,696,750 
$13,390,480 

$9,091,400 
$16,107,120 

$5,000,000 

Jurisdiction 
Nebraska 
Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York City, NY  
New York, (excl. NYC) 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania, (excl. Phil.) 
Philadelphia, PA 
Puerto Rico 
Rhode Island 
San Francisco, CA 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah 
Vermont 
Virgin Islands 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

Award Amount* 
$5,517,520 

$10,495,805 
$5,000,000 

$26,384,685 
$7,041,150 

$41,367,055 
$23,466,575 
$27,361,745 

$5,000,000 
$31,607,850 
$11,933,525 
$11,703,500 
$20,925,420 
$16,001,280 

$9,588,405 
$5,000,000 

$11,231,795 
$13,898,555 

$5,000,000 
$19,160,915 
$93,407,615 

$6,973,550 
$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$22,597,560 
$18,897,140 

$5,354,400 
$15,012,020 

$5,000,000 

 TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT: $1,000,000,000

*This amount is subject to the availability of funds.
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