CDC Disease Intervention Specialists Workforce Development Funding Last Updated May 28, 2021

The Disease Intervention Specialists (DIS) Workforce Development Funding is part of the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021. This \$1 billion investment will be used over a five-year period. For the first year, the DIS Workforce Funding will be distributed as a Year 3 Supplement to PS19-1901:STD Prevention and Control for Health Departments (STD PCHD).

FY21 PS19-1901 (STD PCHD) Year 3 Supplement Funding Amounts

Jurisdiction	Award Amount*	Jurisdiction	Award Amount*
Alabama	\$2,888,606	Nebraska	\$1,103,504
Alaska	\$1,000,000	Nevada	\$2,099,161
Arizona	\$4,620,011	New Hampshire	\$1,000,000
Arkansas	\$1,743,229	New Jersey	\$5,276,937
Baltimore, MD	\$1,495,071	New Mexico	\$1,408,230
California, (excl. LA & SF)	\$15,261,723	New York City, NY	\$8,273,411
Chicago, IL	\$3,420,190	New York, (excl. NYC)	\$4,693,315
Colorado	\$3,044,289	North Carolina	\$5,472,349
Connecticut	\$1,896,432	North Dakota	\$1,000,000
Delaware	\$1,000,000	Ohio	\$6,321,570
District of Columbia	\$1,000,000	Oklahoma	\$2,386,705
Florida	\$14,639,830	Oregon	\$2,340,700
Georgia	\$5,277,100	Pennsylvania, (excl. Phil.)	\$4,185,084
Hawaii	\$1,000,000	Philadelphia, PA	\$3,200,256
Idaho	\$1,000,000	Puerto Rico	\$1,917,681
Illinois, (excl. Chic.)	\$4,341,390	Rhode Island	\$1,000,000
Indiana	\$3,353,254	San Francisco, CA	\$2,246,359
lowa	\$1,557,589	South Carolina	\$2,779,711
Kansas	\$1,502,887	South Dakota	\$1,000,000
Kentucky	\$2,538,247	Tennessee	\$3,832,183
Los Angeles, CA	\$6,598,516	Texas	\$18,681,523
Louisiana	\$2,872,569	Utah	\$1,394,710
Maine	\$1,000,000	Vermont	\$1,000,000
Maryland, (excl. Balt.)	\$2,001,033	Virgin Islands	\$1,000,000
Massachusetts	\$3,705,271	Virginia	\$4,519,512
Michigan	\$5,539,350	Washington	\$3,779,428
Minnesota	\$2,678,096	West Virginia	\$1,070,880
Mississippi	\$1,818,280	Wisconsin	\$3,002,404
Missouri	\$3,221,424	Wyoming	\$1,000,000
Montana	\$1,000,000		

TOTAL FY21 SUPPLEMENT AWARD AMOUNT: \$200,000,000

^{*}Similar amounts will be awarded for the remaining performance period.

Award Amounts by Jurisdiction for Five-Year Funding Period, 2021-2025

Jurisdiction	Award Amount*	Jurisdiction	Award Amount*
Alabama	\$14,443,030	Nebraska	\$5,517,520
Alaska	\$5,000,000	Nevada	\$10,495,805
Arizona	\$23,100,055	New Hampshire	\$5,000,000
Arkansas	\$8,716,145	New Jersey	\$26,384,685
Baltimore, MD	\$7,475,355	New Mexico	\$7,041,150
California, (excl. LA & SF)	\$76,308,615	New York City, NY	\$41,367,055
Chicago, IL	\$17,100,950	New York, (excl. NYC)	\$23,466,575
Colorado	\$15,221,445	North Carolina	\$27,361,745
Connecticut	\$9,482,160	North Dakota	\$5,000,000
Delaware	\$5,000,000	Ohio	\$31,607,850
District of Columbia	\$5,000,000	Oklahoma	\$11,933,525
Florida	\$73,199,150	Oregon	\$11,703,500
Georgia	\$26,385,500	Pennsylvania, (excl. Phil.)	\$20,925,420
Hawaii	\$5,000,000	Philadelphia, PA	\$16,001,280
Idaho	\$5,000,000	Puerto Rico	\$9,588,405
Illinois, (excl. Chic.)	\$21,706,950	Rhode Island	\$5,000,000
Indiana	\$16,766,270	San Francisco, CA	\$11,231,795
Iowa	\$7,787,945	South Carolina	\$13,898,555
Kansas	\$7,514,435	South Dakota	\$5,000,000
Kentucky	\$12,691,235	Tennessee	\$19,160,915
Los Angeles, CA	\$32,992,580	Texas	\$93,407,615
Louisiana	\$14,362,845	Utah	\$6,973,550
Maine	\$5,000,000	Vermont	\$5,000,000
Maryland, (excl. Balt.)	\$10,005,165	Virgin Islands	\$5,000,000
Massachusetts	\$18,526,355	Virginia	\$22,597,560
Michigan	\$27,696,750	Washington	\$18,897,140
Minnesota	\$13,390,480	West Virginia	\$5,354,400
Mississippi	\$9,091,400	Wisconsin	\$15,012,020
Missouri	\$16,107,120	Wyoming	\$5,000,000
Montana	\$5,000,000		

TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT: \$1,000,000,000

^{*}This amount is subject to the availability of funds.